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Size and Diversity of the Jewish and Modern Orthodox Community

World Jewish Population 14.7 Million
(0.2% of Total World Population of 7.7 Billion)

U.S. Jewish Population 6.8 Million
(2% of Total U.S. Population; 46% of World Jewry)

U.S. Orthodox Population 850,000
(12% of Total U.S. Jewish Population)

Haredi (“Ultra-Orthodox”) Modern Orthodox \
550,000 300,000
(4% of Total U.S. Jewish Population

‘ ‘ and just under 0.1% of total U.S.
Hasidic Yeshivish Population)
340,000 210,000




“Being an Orthodox / Observant Jew is an important part of my life”
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On a scale from 0 to 10 — where 0 = do not agree, 5 = somewhat agree and 10 = fully agree
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What gives the most satisfaction, joy or meaning to an Orthodox / Observant Jew

Community, sense of belonging 42% |
Shabbat | 22% |
Family life, time, togetherness | 20%
Observant children, grandchildren | 19% |
Connection, service of Hashem | 19% |
Learning, shiurim | 18% |

Davening, tefillah 9%

Yom tov, chagim 9% |
Shul attendance, connection 9%

Torah / Jewish values 9% |
Traditions, continuity 9%
Sense of meaning, higherpurpose [ 8%

Spiritual awareness [ §% |
Observing mitzvot 4%

Israel | 4% |
Middot, chesed 3% |

Music, zmirot
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Fluidity Across Judaism and Orthodoxy

Orthodox Retention, by Age

Among those raised as Orthodox Jews
by religion who are now age...

18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
% who are currently... % % % %

Orthodox Jews by religion 83 Y4 41 22

Source: Pew Center 2013 Survey of U.S. Jews

Both Pew and Nishma Research surveys have found that approximately 40% of
Modern Orthodox Jews are baalei teshuvah, i.e., they were not raised Orthodox.




The Spectrum of Modern Orthodox Jews’ Self-ldentification

You indicated that you are Modern Orthodox or Centrist Orthodox.
Within that group, which of the following labels best describes your personal approach to your Judaism?

41%
34%
]
25%
22%
]
14%
0,
12% 11%
Open Liberal Modern Centrist Right
Orthodox Modern Orthodox Orthodox Centrist

Orthodox



Normative Behaviors and “Red Lines” — Beliefs and Practices

Core Jewish Beliefs
Believe Fully Tend to Believe Have Doubts, Don't Believe, Don't Know
% Fully/
] Tend
Hashem created the world 74% 16% 10% 90%
Hashem involved day-to-day 51% 25% 24% 76%
Wiritten Torah from Sinai 64% 20% 16% 84%
Observance
Strictly Mostly Somewhat, Minimally or Not Observant % Strictly/
- Mostly
Shabbat 65% 26% 5% 91%
Kosher 66% 29% 5% 95%
Tefillin 62% 11% 27% | 3%
Taharat Ha'Mishpacha 58% 22% 20% | 80%




Normative Behaviors and “Red Lines” — Shifting Attitudes

Support women having opportunities for expanded roles
in the clergy with a title signifying “rabbinic authority”

Do Not
Support
62%

Support LGBTQ as Shul Members




The Challenge Facing the “Big Tent”

NOTHING ELSE IS




